

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 492 of 2021

Shatruhan Sonwani **Versus** Subhashchandra Kurre

19.10.2023	Mr. Vipin Singh Thakur, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anil Gulati, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 1 and on IA No. 01 – application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, on payment of PF as per rules. List the case after service report is received. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
PAWAN	