



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 492 of 2021

SHATRUHAN SONWANI and another **versus** SUBHASHCHANDRA KURRE
and another

Order Sheet

02.02.2026	Mr. Vipin Singh Thakur, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for respondent No. 2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as speed post. Call this matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	