



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 492 of 2021

SHATRUHAN SONWANI **versus** SUBHASHCHANDRA KURRE

Order Sheet

23/04/2026 Ami	Mr. Vipin Singh Thakur, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Prabhulal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Jeet Ram Patel, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Anil Gulati, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2/Insurance Company. As respondent No. 1 is represented through his counsel therefore, the application (I. A. No. 02 of 2026) for condonation of delay in payment of P. F. is disposed of. Post this matter in the month of August, 2026. Meanwhile, record of the Claims Tribunal be called. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------------------------	--