



CGHC010185492021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MAC No. 492 of 2021**

SHATRUHAN SONWANI **versus** SUBHASHCHANDRA
KURRE

Order Sheet

14/08/2026	Mr. Vipin Singh Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pravin K. Tulsyam, Counsel for the respondent No. 2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1 through ordinary as well as Speed Post, on payment of PF within 7 days. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Saurabh	